THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Jeff W. Parmer
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
2204 Lakeshore Drive, Ste. 125
Birmingham, Alabama 35209

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Joshua R. Caldwell and Elizabeth A. Caldwell 6519 Quail Run Pelham, AL 35124

			20161103000406480 1/3 \$44.00
STATE OF ALABAMA)	MANNE OF BAILTON CHIP DEED	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED	11/03/2016 03:25:45 PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred and NO/100 (\$241,900.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Found Properties, LLC (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, Joshua R. Caldwell and Elizabeth A. Caldwell, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), his heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 10, according to the Survey of Quail Run, as recorded in map Book 7, page 22, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address is 6419 Quail Run, Pelham AL 35124

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$229,805.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, his heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this the 11th day of October, 2016.

Found Properties, LLC

By: Zachary Lovoy

Its Member

20161103000406480 11/03/2016 03:25:45 PM DEEDS 2/3

State of Alabama County of Jefferson

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Zachary Lovoy, whose name as Member of Found Properties, LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents, he/she as such officer_ and with such authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and seal this the 11th day of October, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC -

Alan C. Keith

My Commission Expires: 03/14/2016

20161103000406480 2/3 \$44.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 11/03/2016 03:25:45 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Mailing Address		Orality of Hallie	Joshua R. Caldwell & Elizabeth A. Caldw
Maining Madress	1634-A Montgomery Highway		6519 Quail Run Drive
	Birmingham, AL 35216		Pelham, AL 35124
Deamark, Andabaa			
Property Address	6519 Quali Run Drive	Date of Sale	وبرين فالمنطوب والمناور والمناف فالمناف فالمناور والمناف المناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف
	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price or	\$ 241,900.00
		Actual Value	\$
103000406480	1/03/2016	Or Accorde Market Makes	^
:45_PM DEEDS 3	3/3	Assessor's Market Value n this form can be verified in the	D
evidence: (check or Bill of Sale	or actual value claimed one) (Recordation of docu	n this form can be verified in the mentary evidence is not required. Appraisal	ne following documentary ed)
Sales Contract		Other	
✓ Closing Statem			······································
-		cordation contains all of the red	auirad information referenced
above, the filing of t	his form is not required.	COLORITOR COLIRENTS OF CITE LEC	quired innomnation referenced
		Instructions	
Grantor's name and to property and their	mailing address - provider current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	l mailing address - provide conveyed.	e the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address - ti	he physical address of the	e property being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	e property was conveyed.	
Total purchase price being conveyed by the	- the total amount paid for the instrument offered for the contract of the con	or the purchase of the property record.	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the inst	property is not being sold, trument offered for record, the assessor's current m	. This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
	e valuation, of the property to	determined, the current estimated by the local of ax purposes will be used and the second to the second the se	ficial charged with the
excluding current use responsibility of value	Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	(h).	ne taxpayer will be penalized
excluding current use responsibility of valuit pursuant to Code of attest, to the best or accurate. I further un	Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 f f my knowledge and belie:	(h). f that the information contained atements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and
excluding current use responsibility of valuit pursuant to Code of attest, to the best or accurate. I further un	Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 f my knowledge and belies derstand that any false st	(h). f that the information contained atements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and
excluding current use responsibility of valuit pursuant to Code of lattest, to the best of accurate. I further unof the penalty indicate	Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 f my knowledge and belies derstand that any false st	(h). f that the information contained atements claimed on this form 975 § 40-22-1 (h). Print Jeff W. Parper	d in this document is true and
excluding current use responsibility of valuit pursuant to Code of lattest, to the best of accurate. I further un of the penalty indicate Date 10/31/16	Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 f my knowledge and belies derstand that any false st	f that the information contained atements claimed on this form 975 § 40-22-1 (h). Print Jeff W. Parper Sign	d in this document is true and

Filed and Recorded

20161103000406480 3/3 \$44.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/03/2016 03:25:45 PM FILED/CERT